STATE OF INDIANA
DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE
2016 ESTIMATED LOIT DISTRIBUTIONS - COUNTY OPTION INCOME TAX (COIT) PUBLIC SAFETY (IC 6-3.5-6-31)

ADAMS COUNTY
State Budget Agency Estimated COIT Public Safety LOIT Amount: $1,650,826

Estimated

Unit Unit Name Unit Share
0000 ADAMS COUNTY $1,001,840
0407 DECATUR CIVIL CITY $426,522
0453 BERNE CIVIL CITY $142,263
0520 GENEVA CIVIL TOWN $60,537
0521 MONROE CIVIL TOWN $19,664
COUNTY TOTAL $1,650,826

Pursuant to SEA 544-2013, the State Budget Agency (SBA) shall provide each county auditor an estimate of the amount of income tax revenue available for distribution in the ensuing year before
August 2. SBA shall then provide each county auditor the official certification of the amount of income tax revenue available for distribution in the ensuing year before October 1. The unit-level
distributions above are based on the August estimates. Official unit-level distributions will be made available in early October after SBA's certification of the actual values available for distribution.

I.C. 6-3.5-6-31(f) states that "the county auditor shall distribute the portion of the certified distribution that is attributable to a tax rate under this section to the county and to each municipality in the county." The
Department of Local Government Finance has calculated the above advisory amounts as a service to county auditors. The Department assumes no statutory responsibility for the calculations. If a county has adopted an
ordinance under IC 6-3.5-6-31(m) to distribute public safety revenues to a unit other than a city or town, the county auditor is responsible for calculating the change in the distribution.

8/27/2015



STATE OF INDIANA
DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE
2016 ESTIMATED LOIT DISTRIBUTIONS - COUNTY OPTION INCOME TAX (COIT) PUBLIC SAFETY (IC 6-3.5-6-31)
ALLEN COUNTY

State Budget Agency Estimated COIT Public Safety LOIT Amount: $8,199,521

Estimated

Unit Unit Name Unit Share
0000 ALLEN COUNTY $2,949,056
0100 FORT WAYNE CIVIL CITY $4,935,698
0424 NEW HAVEN CIVIL CITY $250,269
0465 WOODBURN CIVIL CITY $8,056
0476 ZANESVILLE CIVILTOWN $213
0522 GRABILL CIVIL TOWN $13,677
0523 HUNTERTOWN CIVIL TOWN $14,288
0524 MONROEVILLE CIVIL TOWN $10,073
0968 LEO-CEDARVILLE CIVIL TOWN $18,191
COUNTY TOTAL $8,199,521

Pursuant to SEA 544-2013, the State Budget Agency (SBA) shall provide each county auditor an estimate of the amount of income tax revenue available for distribution in the ensuing year before
August 2. SBA shall then provide each county auditor the official certification of the amount of income tax revenue available for distribution in the ensuing year before October 1. The unit-level
distributions above are based on the August estimates. Official unit-level distributions will be made available in early October after SBA's certification of the actual values available for distribution.

I.C. 6-3.5-6-31(f) states that "the county auditor shall distribute the portion of the certified distribution that is attributable to a tax rate under this section to the county and to each municipality in the county." The
Department of Local Government Finance has calculated the above advisory amounts as a service to county auditors. The Department assumes no statutory responsibility for the calculations. If a county has adopted an
ordinance under IC 6-3.5-6-31(m) to distribute public safety revenues to a unit other than a city or town, the county auditor is responsible for calculating the change in the distribution.

8/27/2015



2016 ESTIMATED LOIT DISTRIBUTIONS - COUNTY OPTION INCOME TAX (COIT) PUBLIC SAFETY (IC 6-3.5-6-31)
MADISON COUNTY

STATE OF INDIANA

DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

Unit

Unit Name

0000
0105
0320
0430
0746
0747
0748
0749
0751
0752
0753
0754
0755
0756
0757
0758

MADISON COUNTY

ANDERSON CIVIL CITY

ELWOOD CIVIL CITY

ALEXANDRIA CIVIL CITY
CHESTERFIELD CIVILTOWN
COUNTRY CLUB HEIGHTS CIVIL TOWN
EDGEWOOD CIVIL TOWN
FRANKTON CIVIL TOWN

INGALLS CIVIL TOWN

LAPEL CIVILTOWN

MARKLEVILLE CIVIL TOWN
ORESTES CIVIL TOWN

PENDLETON CIVIL TOWN

RIVER FOREST CIVIL TOWN
SUMMITVILLE CIVILTOWN
WOODLAWN HEIGHTS CIVIL TOWN

State Budget Agency Estimated COIT Public Safety LOIT Amount:

COUNTY TOTAL

$5,397,133

Estimated

Unit Share

$2,027,602
$2,417,040
$381,961
$211,429
$52,502
$654
$22,779
$16,630
$32,899
$20,086
$36,739
$8,397
$147,756
$478
$19,439
$742

$5,397,133

Pursuant to SEA 544-2013, the State Budget Agency (SBA) shall provide each county auditor an estimate of the amount of income tax revenue available for distribution in the ensuing year before
August 2. SBA shall then provide each county auditor the official certification of the amount of income tax revenue available for distribution in the ensuing year before October 1. The unit-level
distributions above are based on the August estimates. Official unit-level distributions will be made available in early October after SBA's certification of the actual values available for distribution.

I.C. 6-3.5-6-31(f) states that "the county auditor shall distribute the portion of the certified distribution that is attributable to a tax rate under this section to the county and to each municipality in the county." The
Department of Local Government Finance has calculated the above advisory amounts as a service to county auditors. The Department assumes no statutory responsibility for the calculations. If a county has adopted an

ordinance under IC 6-3.5-6-31(m) to distribute public safety revenues to a unit other than a city or town, the county auditor is responsible for calculating the change in the distribution.

8/27/2015



STATE OF INDIANA
DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE
2016 ESTIMATED LOIT DISTRIBUTIONS - COUNTY OPTION INCOME TAX (COIT) PUBLIC SAFETY (IC 6-3.5-6-31)

MARTIN COUNTY
State Budget Agency Estimated COIT Public Safety LOIT Amount: $477,980

Estimated

Unit Unit Name Unit Share
0000 MARTIN COUNTY $343,347
0454 LOOGOOTEE CIVIL CITY $99,243
0781 SHOALS CIVIL TOWN $35,390
COUNTY TOTAL $477,980

Pursuant to SEA 544-2013, the State Budget Agency (SBA) shall provide each county auditor an estimate of the amount of income tax revenue available for distribution in the ensuing year before
August 2. SBA shall then provide each county auditor the official certification of the amount of income tax revenue available for distribution in the ensuing year before October 1. The unit-level
distributions above are based on the August estimates. Official unit-level distributions will be made available in early October after SBA's certification of the actual values available for distribution.

I.C. 6-3.5-6-31(f) states that "the county auditor shall distribute the portion of the certified distribution that is attributable to a tax rate under this section to the county and to each municipality in the county." The
Department of Local Government Finance has calculated the above advisory amounts as a service to county auditors. The Department assumes no statutory responsibility for the calculations. If a county has adopted an
ordinance under IC 6-3.5-6-31(m) to distribute public safety revenues to a unit other than a city or town, the county auditor is responsible for calculating the change in the distribution.

8/27/2015



STATE OF INDIANA
DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE
2016 ESTIMATED LOIT DISTRIBUTIONS - COUNTY OPTION INCOME TAX (COIT) PUBLIC SAFETY (IC 6-3.5-6-31)
MIAMI COUNTY

State Budget Agency Estimated COIT Public Safety LOIT Amount: $1,383,253

Estimated

Unit Unit Name Unit Share
0000 MIAMI COUNTY $660,665
0310 PERU CIVIL CITY $675,216
0782 AMBOY CIVIL TOWN $4,098
0783 BUNKER HILL CIVIL TOWN $14,909
0784 CONVERSE CIVIL TOWN $24,637
0785 DENVER CIVIL TOWN $2,071
0786 MACY CIVIL TOWN $1,657
COUNTY TOTAL $1,383,253

Pursuant to SEA 544-2013, the State Budget Agency (SBA) shall provide each county auditor an estimate of the amount of income tax revenue available for distribution in the ensuing year before
August 2. SBA shall then provide each county auditor the official certification of the amount of income tax revenue available for distribution in the ensuing year before October 1. The unit-level
distributions above are based on the August estimates. Official unit-level distributions will be made available in early October after SBA's certification of the actual values available for distribution.

I.C. 6-3.5-6-31(f) states that "the county auditor shall distribute the portion of the certified distribution that is attributable to a tax rate under this section to the county and to each municipality in the county." The
Department of Local Government Finance has calculated the above advisory amounts as a service to county auditors. The Department assumes no statutory responsibility for the calculations. If a county has adopted an
ordinance under IC 6-3.5-6-31(m) to distribute public safety revenues to a unit other than a city or town, the county auditor is responsible for calculating the change in the distribution.

8/27/2015



2016 ESTIMATED LOIT DISTRIBUTIONS - COUNTY OPTION INCOME TAX (COIT) PUBLIC SAFETY (IC 6-3.5-6-31)

STATE OF INDIANA

DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

ST. JOSEPH COUNTY

Unit

State Budget Agency Estimated COIT Public Safety LOIT Amount:

Unit Name

0000
0103
0117
0861
0862
0863
0864
0865
0866
0867

ST. JOSEPH COUNTY

SOUTH BEND CIVIL CITY
MISHAWAKA CIVIL CITY
INDIAN VILLAGE CIVIL TOWN
LAKEVILLE CIVILTOWN

NEW CARLISLE CIVIL TOWN
NORTH LIBERTY CIVIL TOWN
OSCEOLA CIVILTOWN
ROSELAND CIVIL TOWN
WALKERTON CIVILTOWN

COUNTY TOTAL

$14,237,777

Estimated

Unit Share
$4,791,181
$6,791,160
$2,288,352
$25
$16,364
$134,564
$50,514
$23,133
$25,019
$117,465

$14,237,777

Pursuant to SEA 544-2013, the State Budget Agency (SBA) shall provide each county auditor an estimate of the amount of income tax revenue available for distribution in the ensuing year before
August 2. SBA shall then provide each county auditor the official certification of the amount of income tax revenue available for distribution in the ensuing year before October 1. The unit-level
distributions above are based on the August estimates. Official unit-level distributions will be made available in early October after SBA's certification of the actual values available for distribution.

I.C. 6-3.5-6-31(f) states that "the county auditor shall distribute the portion of the certified distribution that is attributable to a tax rate under this section to the county and to each municipality in the county." The
Department of Local Government Finance has calculated the above advisory amounts as a service to county auditors. The Department assumes no statutory responsibility for the calculations. If a county has adopted an

ordinance under IC 6-3.5-6-31(m) to distribute public safety revenues to a unit other than a city or town, the county auditor is responsible for calculating the change in the distribution.

8/27/2015



